

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 16 June 2023 16 September 2024 10533552

EKGA

LRQ/\

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

J.McCann & Co. Ltd

ChilwellMcCann House110 Nottingham Road, Nottingham, NG9 6DQ, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 14001:2015, National Highways Sector Scheme 8, SSiP (Safety Schemes in Procurement)

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 – 00040978, ISO 45001 – 00040977, ISO 14001 – 00040976, NHSS 8 – 00040979, SSiP – 00040980

The scope of this approval is applicable to: The installation of highway electrical works, utilities and civil engineering works and the provision of highway electrical design works.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows: Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 03-JUN-2010, Alcumus ISOQAR certificate number 159-EMS-001 Previous original ISO 45001 approval on 23-DEC-2013, Alcumus ISOQAR certificate number 159-OHS-001 Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 16-SEP-1993, Alcumus ISOQAR certificate number 159-QMS-001 Previous original NHSS 8 approval on 17-SEP-1993, Alcumus ISOQAR certificate number 159-HEE-001 Previous original SSiP approval on 23-DEC-2023, Alcumus ISOQAR certificate number 159-OHS-001

5000

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM)

Issued by: LRQA Limited

J.McCann & Co. Ltd also holds an Accredited ISO 45001:2018 certificate at site(s) detailed in this certificate for the duration of this certificate. The following categories apply for SSiP: Principal Contractor, Contractor. Full validation of this certificate should be made via the SSIP Portal www.ssipportal.org.uk



national highway sector schemes



LRQA

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom